

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 367

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in lines 14 and 28, in each instance, strike “\$2,500” and substitute “\$1,500”; in the same lines, in each instance, after “VIOLATION;” insert “AND”; in lines 15 and 29, in each instance, strike “\$5,000” and substitute “\$2,500”; in the same lines, in each instance, strike “THE SECOND” and substitute “A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT”; strike beginning with “; AND” in line 15 down through “BOTH” in line 17; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 29 down through “BOTH” in line 31.